240525

## **Document Number Only**

CT Corporation System 660 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Tel 850 222 1092 Fax 850 222 7615 Attn: Jeff Netherton

## 800002867568----6 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

## CORPORATION(S) NAME

800002867568---6 -05/07/99--01101--006 \*\*\*\*\*\*8.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*8.75

Advanced R & D, Inc.

۱

Changing to: A&R Holdings, Inc.

Changing to: A&R Holdings, Inc.		A S S	
() Profit () Nonprofit	(x) Amendment	() Merger	Ē
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal () Reinstatement	() Mark N	
() Limited Partnership () LLC	<ul><li>() Annual Report</li><li>() Name Registration</li><li>() Fictitious Name</li></ul>	() Other () Change of RA () UCC	• ·
(x) Certified Copy	() Photocopies	() CUS	•
() Call When Ready (x) Walk In () Mail Out	() Call If Problem () Will Wait	() After 4:30 (x) Pick Up	· .
Name Availability Document Examiner	05/07/99	AN 66	~ ~ Z
Updater			EIVED -
Acknowledgement W.P. Verifier	a an		

I C COULLIETTE MAY 1 9 1999



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 7, 1999

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: ADVANCED R & D, INC. Ref. Number: 240525

We have received your document for ADVANCED R & D, INC. and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6903.

Cheryl Coulliette Document Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00025181

99 NAY 19 PH 3: 59

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607,1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read:

"Article I. Name. The name of this corporation is: ALJAY Holdings, Inc.



**SECOND:** If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

Not applicable.

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: April 27, 1999

## FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECKONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by\_\_\_\_\_\_

voting group

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.



Typed or printed name

President

Title